
 

 

 

Addendum No. 2 

RFB No. 320042 - 1 - rev. 01/21 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 

PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 

TRANSPORTATION ADDENDUM 

July 16, 2021 

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR BID, PROPOSAL RFB HOLDERS 

RFB NO. 320042 - ADDENDUM NO. 2 

FACILITY REMODEL – EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT BUILDING 

 

 

BIDS DUE:  Tuesday, July 20, 2021, 2:00 PM.  DUE DATE AND  

TIME ARE NOT CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM. 

 

 

This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Bid,RFB and is hereby made 

a part of the RFB.  Please attach this Addendum to the RFB. 

 

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING CONTRACTOR SUBMITTED QUESTIONS: 

 

Q1: The Architectural plans say 20 gauge, but the Structural says 14 gauge.  Which is correct? 

A1: In lieu of the 20 gauge metal studs notes on sheet A6.2 provide metal studs per the cold-formed steel 

wall schedule on sheet S-2.0 

 

Q2: Is the waterproofing supposed to go all the way to the footing? 

A2: Install per the detail 1/A3.3 and per manufacturers recommendations as noted. 

 

 

If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please contact Scott Carlson at 608/266-4179, 

Carlson.scott@countyofdane.com. 

 

Sincerely, 

  Scott Carlson 
Project Manager 


